TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM829273

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boardvantage, Inc.		08/02/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nasdaq, Inc.	
Street Address:	151 W. 42nd Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2748647	BOARDVANTAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023712540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-371-2600

Email: tm@sternekessler.com Correspondent Name: Monica Riva Talley

Address Line 1: 1101 K Street, N.W., 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauriel F. Dalier
SIGNATURE:	/Lauriel F. Dalier/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=2023-08-02_Boardvantage_Trademark_Assignment - Fully Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008155 FRAME: 0745

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This agreement ("<u>Agreement</u>"), having an effective date of the last signature date below, is entered by and between: Boardvantage, Inc. ("<u>Assignor</u>"), a Delaware corporation, which previously had the address of 4300 Bohannon Drive, Suite 110 Menlo Park, CA 94025, and which currently has the address of 151 W 42nd Street, New York, NY 10036; and Nasdsaq, Inc. ("<u>Assignee</u>"), a Delaware corporation, with an address of 151 W. 42nd Street, New York City, NY 10036 (with Assignor and Assignee, collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the Boardvantage Trademark (as defined below);

WHEREAS each Party would benefit by having Assignee become the owner of the Boardvantage Trademark, and each Party wishes for ownership of the Boardvantage Trademark to be transferred to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. The "Boardvantage Trademark" is the trademark for BOARDVANTAGE, including all rights associated therewith, across the world, including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,748,647 (including all renewals or extensions thereof), all common law rights therein, all goodwill associated therewith, and all claims and causes of action, past and future, relating to infringement, dilutions, or other violations thereof.
- 2. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, the entirety of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in the Boardvantage Trademark.
- 3. Signatures. In witness whereof, the Parties have executed this Agreement as of the signature dates below.

For Assignor (Boardvantage, Inc.): Signature: Michael Bartels Printed Name: Michael Bartels Title: President and CEO Docusigned by: Signature: Erika Moore Corporate Secretary and Deputy General Counsel Date: August 2, 2023 | 4:05 EDT Date: August 2, 2023 | 6:18 EDT

TRADEMARK REEL: 008155 FRAME: 0746

RECORDED: 08/03/2023